

16 CS 629/22

**DELHI URBAN SHELTER BOARD VS. SHAHEED BHAGAT SINGH
SEWA DAL(REGD.)**

(Counter claim)

25.02.2026

Present: Sh. Vinay Rathi, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Lalit Kumar Sharma and Sh. Prince Grover, Id. Counsel for
respondent.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Copy of evidence of PW2 recorded today in case bearing CS no.
1103/16 is also placed in the present case file in terms of order dated
20.08.2025.

Put up with connected matter for further PE on 03.06.2026. *Date
is given as per the convenience of the parties.*

(Mohammad Ehtesham)
DJ – 03, Shahdara District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
25.02.2026